

**IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

**Forrester Road Signage Replacement Improvements from I-8 to Baughman Road in Imperial County**

**Federal Aid Project No. HSIPL-5958 (098); County Project No. 6080**

**BID OPENING DATE: May 28, 2021 TIME: 2:00 P.M.**

Prepared by Lorena Alvarez

Reviewed by Adolfo Garcia

ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATE QUANTITY	1st Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder	
				RE Chaffee Construction Inc.		Dekan Corp.		Chrisp Company	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Construction Area Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
3	R2-1	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
4	R16-8 Sign	Each	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
5	R48 (CA) Sign	Each	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
6	R81 (CA) Sign	Each	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,245.00
7	R81A (CA) Sign	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
8	W4-4P Sign	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00
9	W16-8P Sign	Each	22	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 484,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,800.00
10	D3-1 Sign	Each	5	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
11	G1-4 (CA) Sign (24X30)	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
12	G1-4 (CA) Sign (48X24)	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
13	M1-6 Sign	Each	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	M2-1 Sign	Each	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
15	M3-1 Sign	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
16	M3-3 Sign	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
17	M6-1 Sign	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
18	OM1-3 Type N (CA)	Each	1	\$ 334.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
19	OM1-3 Type P (CA)	Each	3	\$ 238.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
20	Type E-1 (CA) Delineator	Each	3	\$ 232.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
21	Type G-1 (CA) Delineator	Each	3	\$ 232.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
22	Type L-1 (CA) Delineator	Each	4	\$ 262.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
23	Project Information Signs	Each	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Total					* \$ 40,988.00		\$ 728,240.00		\$ 52,320.00

\* Apparent low bidder